1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

J h TY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713
W Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533
S HIGHW AY & Public Works Engineering Division

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

30
11/25/2019

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee

Biogas Cleaning Equipment for Pipeline Injection (Phase lll)
_ 1 7102 US Highway 12&18, Madison, WI 53718
# | 20172175-00
" | 316039
' | BIOFerm USA, Inc.

Change Order Request No. 30

Owner

| Supplemental costs of exterior lighting protection services (pigtail

| placement, hydroexcavating, purchase of personal protective

| monitors).

| Additional costs not included in original lightning protection system
| change order.

&
|
|

ADD TO CONTRAC | $13,217.97
**Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor**

The original Contract amount was: $13,066,300.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $3,625,674.78
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $16,691,974.78
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in

the amount of: $19.217:97
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $16,705,192.75
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 60 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this

Change Order therefore is: Lieoentber 31, 2010

Signature Approvals:

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Controller Department AE PWHT

H:\Shared\Solid Waste Division\Kristy Crivello\Change Order Templates\PW Change Order NEW FINAL.docx




