
 
 

 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 

TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER 

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee 

 PROJECT Biogas Cleaning Equipment for Pipeline Injection (Phase III) 

 ADDRESS 7102 US Highway 12&18, Madison, WI 53718«Address» 

 PURCHASE ORDER # N/A 

 BID / PROPOSAL # 316039 

 CONTRACTOR BioFerm Energy Systems Inc. (f/k/a) BioFerm USA, Inc. 

DESCRIPTION: 

1 REFERENCE # Change Order Request No. 32 

2 REQUESTED BY Owner 

3 PROPOSED CHANGE Purchase of spare parts required for the Biogas facility 

4 REASON FOR CHANGE The Biogas Plant requires routine scheduled maintenance and 
unscheduled equipment repair for continued efficient operation.  To 
perform these activities, spare parts and equipment need to be 
ordered and available on site 

   

5 TOTAL ADDED TO CONTRACT $226,993.69 

**Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor** 

The original Contract amount was: $13,066,300.00 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $3,641,138.39 

The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $16,707,438.39 

The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in 
the amount of: 

$226,993.69 

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $16,934,432.08 

The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 
Change Order therefore is: 

December 31, 2019 

Signature Approvals: 

    
Contractor 

 
Public Works, Highway, & Transportation 

   

     

Architect/Engineer (A/E) 
 

Controller 
   

     

Public Works & Transportation Committee 
 

Accounting 
   

RES. #    ACT    

 

Final Copy Distribution: Contractor ____ Controller ____ Department ____ A/E ____ PWHT ____ 

C.O. # 32 

DATE  1/9/2020 


